

5-10-2018

## Plaintiff/Respondents' Answer to the Amicus Brief of Washington's Paramount Duty

Follow this and additional works at: <https://digitalcommons.law.uw.edu/wasupreme>

---

### Recommended Citation

*Plaintiff/Respondents' Answer to the Amicus Brief of Washington's Paramount Duty* (2018),  
<https://digitalcommons.law.uw.edu/wasupreme/7>

**TABLE OF CONTENTS**

	<i>Page</i>
I. SUMMARY OF THIS ANSWER .....	1
II. LEGAL DISCUSSION.....	2
A. Paramount Duty’s Argument That “The State’s New Funding Scheme Falls Far Short” .....	2
1. Facts Today.....	3
2. Appellate Procedure.....	4
3. Plaintiffs’ Conclusion Regarding The First Argument.....	4
B. Paramount Duty’s Argument That This Court Has “Independent Duties Under Article IX, Section 1” .....	5
1. Judicial Branch Duty.....	5
2. Exercising This Judicial Branch Duty. ....	8
3. Plaintiffs’ Conclusion Regarding The Second Argument. ....	9
III. CONCLUSION.....	10

**TABLE OF AUTHORITIES**  
**WASHINGTON CONSTITUTION**

Article IV ..... 1-2, 5

Article IX, section 1 ..... passim

**CASES**

*Asarco Inc. v. Dept. of Ecology*,  
145 Wn.2d 750, 43 P.3d 471 (2002), amended on denial  
of reconsideration, 49 P.3d 128 (2002).....11

*Brown v. Board of Education*,  
347 U.S. 483, 74 S.Ct. 686, 98 L.Ed. 873 (1954).....7

*Brown v. Board of Education*,  
349 U.S. 294, 75 S.Ct. 753, 99 L.Ed. 1083 (1955).....7

*Columbia Falls Elementary School District No. 6 v.  
Montana*,  
109 P.3d 257 (Mont. 2005).....7

*Cooper v. Aaron*,  
358 U.S. 1, 78 S.Ct. 1401, 3 L.Ed.2d 5 (1958).....7

*In re Hankerson*,  
149 Wn.2d 695, 72 P.3d 703 (2003) .....11

*Lake View School District No. 25 v. Huckabee*,  
91 S.W.3d 472 (Ark. 2002), cert. denied, 538 U.S. 1035  
(2003).....7

*Marbury v. Madison*,  
5 U.S. 137 (1803) .....7

*McCleary v. State*,  
173 Wn.2d 477, 269 P.3d 227 (2012)..... passim

*Montoy v. Kansas*,  
112 P.3d 923 (Kan. 2005).....7

<i>Plessy v. Ferguson</i> , 163 U.S. 537, 16 S.Ct. 1138, 41 L.Ed. 256 (1896), reversed by <i>Brown v. Board of Education</i> , 347 U.S. 483, 74 S.Ct. 686, 98 L.Ed. 873 (1954).....	7
<i>Robinson v. Cahill</i> , 358 A.2d 457 (N.J. 1976).....	7
<i>Seattle School District No. 1 v. State</i> , 90 Wn.2d 476, 585 P.2d 71 (1978).....	6, 8
<i>Spallone v. United States</i> , 493 U.S. 265, 110 S.Ct. 625, 107 L.Ed.2d 644 (1990).....	7-8
<i>William Penn School District v. Pennsylvania Dept. of Education</i> , 170 A.3d 414 (Pa. 2017).....	7

**COURT ORDERS**

<i>McCleary v. State</i> February 10, 2010 Final Judgment [CP 2866-2971] .....	3, 9
<i>McCleary v. State</i> November 15, 2017 Supreme Court Order .....	3, 8
